ADP1754/ADP1755
1.2 A、低VIN、低压
差线性稳压器
典型应用电路
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADP1754
1

responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Speci�cations subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781.329.4700 ©2008–2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Technical Support www.analog.com
特性
最大输出电流：1.2 A
输入电压范围：1.6 V至3.6 V
低关断电流：<2 µA
极低压差：105 mV(1.2 A负载)
初始精度： ±1%
在整个线路、负载与温度范围内的精度： ±2%
具有软启动特性，提供7种固定输出电压选项：
0.75 V至2.5 V (ADP1754)
具有软启动特性，提供可调输出电压选项：
0.75 V至3.3 V (ADP1755)
高电源抑制比(PSRR)
65 dB (1 kHz)

0.25
2.25
2.10 SQ
1.95
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
图49. 16引脚引脚架构芯片级封装[LFCSP_WQ]
4 mm x 4 mm，超薄体
(CP-16-23)
尺寸单位：mm
订购指南
型号1  温度范围  输出电压(V)  封装描述  封装选项
ADP1754ACPZ-0.75R7 −40°C至+125°C  0.75 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.0-R7 −40°C至+125°C 1.0 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.1-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.1 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.2-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.2 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.3-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.3 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.5-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.5 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-1.8-R7 −40°C至+125°C  1.8 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754ACPZ-2.5-R7 −40°C至+125°C 2.5 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1755ACPZ-R7 −40°C至+125°C  可调：0.75至3.3 16引脚 LFCSP_WQ CP-16-23
ADP1754-1.5-EVALZ  1.5  评估板
ADP1755-EVALZ  可调  评估板
Rev. G | Page 19 of 20
ADP1754/ADP1755
注释